

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Diosdado C. Diaz and
Dennis Haber,

Case No: 95,534
(DCA No. 97-334)

FILED
DEBBIE CAUSSEAU

Petitioners,

JUL 20 1999

v.

Rina Cohan Diaz and
Leinoff & Silvers, P.A.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By 

Respondents.

ORIGINAL

**CONSOLIDATED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION
OF RESPONDENTS LEINOFF & SILVERS, P.A.,
AND RINA COHAN DIAZ**

MARKOWITZ, DAVIS, RINGEL & TRUSTY, P.A.
Attorney for Respondent,
Leinoff & Silvers, P.A.
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard, Suite 1225
Miami, Florida 33146
Telephone: (305) 670-5000

MARKOWITZ, DAVIS, RINGEL & TRUSTY, P.A.

Two Datan Center • Suite 1225 • 9130 South Dadeland Boulevard • Miami, Florida 33156-7849 • (305) 670-5000 • Fax: (305) 670-5011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Item</u>	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6
THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR THE DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL	6
A. The decision of the Third District Court of Appeal does not announce a rule of law that conflicts with a rule previously announced by this Court or the other District Courts of Appeal	6
B. The Third District Court of Appeal did not apply a rule of law to produce a different result in a case which involves substantially the same controlling facts as a prior case disposed of by this Court or another District Court of Appeal	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
American Bank of Lakeland v. Hooven, 471 So.2d 657 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1985)	9
Aue v. Aue, 685 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1997)	13, 14
Burk v. Washington, 713 So.2d 988 (Fla. 1998)	7
Department of Revenue of State v. Arga Co., 420 So.2d 323 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	10
Diaz v. Diaz, 727 So.2d 954 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1998)	2, 3
Emerson Realty Group, Inc. v. Schanze, 572 So.2d 942 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990)	9, 10
Hilton Oil Transport v. Oil Transport Co. S.A., 659 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	9
Israel v. Lee, 470 So.2d 861 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1985)	9, 10
Lathe v. Florida Select Citrus, Inc., 721 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	9, 10
Levin, Middlebrooks, et al. v. U.S. Fire Ins. Co., 639 So.2d 606 (Fla. 1994)	6, 7
Meloan v. Coverdale, 525 So.2d 935 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 1988), <i>rev. denied</i> , 536 So.2d 243 (Fla. 1988)	12
Mettler v. Mettler, 569 So.2d 496 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990)	12
Miller v. Colonial Baking Co. of Alabama, 402 So.2d 1365 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981)	10
Nielsen v. City of Sarasota, 117 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1960)	6
Patsy v. Patsy (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	9-11
Reaves v. State, 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	3
Roadway Express, Inc. v. Piper, 447 U.S. 752, 100 S.Ct. 2455, 65 L.Ed.2d 488 (U.S. 1980)	6-8
Rodriguez v. Thermal Dynamics, Inc., 582 So.2d 805 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1991)	8

Rose v. Palm Beach County, 361 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1978) 7

Rosen v. Rosen, 696 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1997) 4, 5, 11-13

Smallwood v. Perez, 717 So.2d 154 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1998),
pet. for review den., (Fla. May 20, 1999) (Table No. 94,872) . 8,9

State v. Harwood, 488 So.2d 901 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 10

U.S. Savings Bank v. Pittman, 86 So. 567 (Fla. 1920) 8

Ugarte v. Ugarte, 608 So.2d 838 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992) 11

Walker v. Bentley, 678 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 1996) 7

<u>Rules</u>	<u>Page</u>
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.030	6
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.400	9
